
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015845-2023 

Contract

Health Physics Monitoring Resources MX CAT2 2 002 -
South Sites

Magnox Limited

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-015845
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f7a7  
Published 5 June 2023, 2:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Magnox Limited

Oldbury Naite, Oldbury

Bristol

BS35 1RQ

Contact

Lock, Steven James

Email

steven.j.lock@magnoxsites.com

Telephone

+44 1797343515

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015845-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015845-2023
mailto:steven.j.lock@magnoxsites.com


Page 2 to 8

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2264251

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/magnox-ltd

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/magnox-ltd

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Nuclear Decommissioning

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/magnox-ltd
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/magnox-ltd


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Health Physics Monitoring Resources MX CAT2 2 002 - South Sites

Reference number

CAT2 2 002

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90721600 - Radiation protection services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Health physics monitoring surveyor resources and other health physics support resource,
to include manual assistance in decommissioning and waste management operations.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £10,200,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71700000 - Monitoring and control services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ1 - Berkshire, Buckinghamshire and Oxfordshire

Main site or place of performance



Page 4 to 8

Harwell Site
Winfrith Site

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This s a Further Competition Conducted utilising A Dynamic Purchasing System for the
Provision of Health physics monitoring surveyors resources including manual assistance
in decommissioning and waste management operations at the following Magnox Limited
sites l. Harwell Oxfordshire, England; ll. Winfrith, Dorset, England.
A, Ayrshire, Scotland; Ill. Trawsfynydd

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Innovation and added value / Weighting: 15

Quality criterion - Name: Training & succession planning in innovation for skills
development / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Service delivery & specimen CVs / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Local community benefit - Initiatives / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Management capability / Weighting: 5

Cost criterion - Name: Price and Commercial Data – Completion of Commercial
Schedules / Weighting: 20

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-028728

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

31 May 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 3 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 3 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/028728-2021


Page 6 to 8

Nuvia Limited

3rd Floor Chadwick House, Birchwood Park, Risley, Warrington

Warrington

WA3 6AE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

2063786

Internet address

www.nuvia.com

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £11,800,000

Lowest offer: £9,345,875 / Highest offer: £11,873,399 taken into consideration

http://www.nuvia.com


Page 7 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts Of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

Royal Courts Of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

mailto:RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk
https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
mailto:RCJ.DCO@justice.gov.uk


Page 8 to 8

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice

VI.4.3) Review procedure

Precise information on deadline(s) for review procedures

Any appeals should be promptly brought to the attention of the contact specified in
Section I above, and will be dealt with in accordance with the requirements of the Public
Contracts
Regulations 2015. Any appeals must be brought within the timescales specified by the
applicable law, including without limitation, the Public Contracts Regulations 2015.

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

Magnox Limited

Oldbury Naite

Oldbury

BS35 1RQ

Email

Debbie.Collin@magnoxsites.com

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/magnox-ltd

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.find-court-tribunal.service.gov.uk/courts/royal-courts-of-justice
mailto:Debbie.Collin@magnoxsites.com
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/magnox-ltd
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.3) Review procedure
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-31T21:31:24+0100
	TCPDF




